502975488 09/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3022087

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MASSACHUSETTS IN	ISTITUTE	OF TECHNOLOGY	09/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	77 MAS	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE		
City:	CAMB	CAMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02139	02139		
Name:	THE CI	THE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION		
Street Address:	55 SHA	55 SHATTUCK STREET		
City:	BOSTO	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02115			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Typ	e	Number		
PCT Number:		US2013026633		
	·			
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		(404)879-2160	unaverage ful it will be cant	
) the e-mail address first; if that is (l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:	•	404-879-2163		
Email: debo		deborah@pabstpatent.com	rah@pabstpatent.com	
Correspondent Name	:	PABST PATENT GROUP LLP		
Address Line 1:		1545 PEACHTREE STREET		
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	MIT 15057 PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DEBORAH D. COLES	DEBORAH D. COLES	
GNATURE:		/Deborah D. Coles/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/12/2014		
Fotal Attachments: 2		1		
ource=MIT 15057 PCT	- Execute	d Assignment#page1.tif		
			PATENT	

REEL: 033738 FRAME: 0208

PATENT REEL: 033738 FRAME: 0209

ASSIGNMENT

Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a university of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139 ("hereinafter "said Assignor"), in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to it by each of Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a university of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139, and The Children's Medical Center Corporation, a corporation of the commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 55 Shattuck Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 (hereinafter "said Assignees"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns, a joint, undivided interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Glucose-Responsive Microgels For Closed Loop Insulin Delivery" described in International Application No. PCT/US2013/026633 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on February 19, 2013, and in the provisional application to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/600,394 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2012, (2) International Application No. PCT/US2013/026633 filed February 19, 2013 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/600,394 filed February 17, 2012, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. Said Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with said Assignees and their successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignees, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignees, and to vest and confirm in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

45184267

PATENT REEL: 033738 FRAME: 0210 International Application No. PCT/US2013/026633 Filed: February 19, 2013 ASSIGNMENT

Said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

Said Assignor does hereby authorize Assignees' attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 12th day of September 2014.

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

luch

By:

Title:

Michele Ryan Harty Manager of Patent Administration Massachusetts Institute of Technology Technology Licensing Office

Witnesses:

1.	Signed: Mm Bayner
	Printed Name: Abran Barrett
	Address: 21 Kemper St. #20, 9mm Ma 02170
2.	Signed: <u>Ellen Powell</u> Printed Name: <u>ENEN Powell</u>
	Address: Craigle St., Cambridge, MA 02138

2

45184257

PATENT REEL: 033738 FRAME: 0211

MIT 15057 PCT

701350/00440

RECORDED: 09/15/2014